San Francisco Randonneurs - Russian River 300K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 20:00 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
0.0 STOP Start Control: Golden Gate Bridge Toll Plaza
Open: +00:00 Close: +01:00
0.0 STRAIGHT Go North - coss Golden Gate Bridge via west sidewalk 2.06
2.1 RIGHT Conzelman Rd 0.04
2.1 LEFT Alexander Ave; follow centerline to continue on 2nd St 1.54
3.6 RIGHT Richardson St; becomes Bridgeway; go thru Sausalito 2.41
6.1 LEFT (SL) Bike path on right after Gate 6 Rd 2.39
8.4 LEFT (SL) East Blithedale Rd 0.11
8.6 RIGHT (SL) Camino Altg; becomes Corte Madera at Summit 4.60
becomes Magnolia Ave then College Ave
13.2 LEET (SS) Kent Ave @ Woodland - College of Marin on right; 0.89
becomes Poplar Ave; then Ross Commons
14.0 LEFT (T,SS) Lagunitas Rd 0.10
14.1 RIGHT (SS) Shady Lane 0.55
14.7 RIGHT (T,SS) Bolinas Ave 0.05
14.7 LEFT (SL) San Anselmo Ave - into downtown San Anselmo 0.58
15.3 LEFT San Anselmo Ave; just before Center Ave stop sign 0.31
15.6 RIGHT (SS) San Anselmo Ave @ Hazel - follow bike route sign 0.29
becomes Lansdale
15.9 RIGHT (SS) San Anselmo Ave @ Scenic Ave 0.64
16.6 RIGHT (SS) Pastori Ave; followed immediately 0.01
16.6 LEFT (SS) Center Blvd - into downtown Fairfax; 0.40
becomes Broadway Blvd
17.0 RIGHT (SS) Claus Dr - followed immediately 0.02
17.0 LEFT (SL) Sir Francis Drake Blvd 5.12
22.1 STRAIGHT Sir Francis Drake - DO NOT TURN ON NICASIO 8.13
30.2 RIGHT Platform Bridge Rd 2.38
32.6 STRAIGHT (SS) Point Reyes P.etaluma Rd; 15.26
becomes D Street in Petaluma
47.9 LEFT (SL) Petaluma Blvd S 0.35
48.2 RIGHT (SL) E Washington St 1.28
49.5 RIGHT (SL) McDowell 0.06
Control #2: Safeway
49.6 STOP McDowell @ Washington

On shopping center on left
Open: +02:21 Close: +05:20

T -Tee Intersection
SS - Stop Sign
SL - Stop Light

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Russian River 300K
Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 20:00 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

49.6 RIGHT McDowell Blvd. (north) 1.83
51.4 DANGER Railroad Tracks 1.25
52.7 RIGHT (T, SL) Old Redwood Hwy N 1.37
54.0 RIGHT (SL) Main St (to Penngrove); becomes Petaluma-Hill Rd 10.23
64.3 RIGHT (T, SL) Santa Rosa Ave 0.49
64.7 RIGHT (SL) Sonoma Ave 0.16
64.9 LEFT D St 0.31
65.2 LEFT (T, SS) 5th St 0.01
65.2 RIGHT Humboldt St 1.20
66.4 LEFT (SS) Silva Ave 0.17
66.6 RIGHT (T, SS) Mendocino Ave; becomes Old Redwood Hwy 8.28
74.9 RIGHT (SL) Old Redwood Hwy 2.46
77.3 DANGER Narrow RR UnderXing, stay on Old Redwood Hwy 2.45
79.8 STRAIGHT Healdsburg Ave/Healdsburg Ave Bridge 0.77
80.6 LEFT (SL) Mill Street - hard 90 turn - look for Westside sign 0.06

Control #3: Safeway
80.6 STOP Shopping center on right side of road
Open: +03:49 Close: +08:40

80.6 RIGHT Out of Shopping center onto Mill/Westside Rd 12.54
93.2 RIGHT (SS) River Rd; becomes River Rd/CA-116 16.97
110.1 LEFT (SS) CA-1 S/Shoreline Hwy 9.55

Control #4: Diekmann's Bay Store
Right side of road

1275 Hwy 1

Bodega Bay, CA 94923

(707) 875-3517

Open: +05:41 Close: +12:52

119.7 STOP

119.7 RIGHT Continue South on CA-1 10.15

129.8 RIGHT CA-1 S/Shoreline Hwy 13.12

Control #5: Marshall Store or Post Office
Store open till 5pm on right

Mail post card if Marshall Store is closed
Open: +06:49 Close: +15:20

142.9 STOP

T -Tee Intersection
SS - Stop Sign Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
SL - Stop Light Page 2 of 3



San Francisco Randonneurs - Russian River 300K
Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 20:00 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
142.9 STRAIGHT Continue South on CA-1 8.29
151.2 LEFT Point Reyes Petaluma Rd 3.14
154.4 LEFT (T,SS) Point Reyes Petaluma Rd @ Platform Bridge Rd 3.05
157.4 RIGHT Nicasio Valley Rd 7.63
165.1 LEFT (SS) Sir Francis Drake Blvd - at bottom of hill 5.13
170.2 RIGHT (SL) Claus Dr 0.02
170.2 LEFT (T) Broadway Blvd; becomes Center Dr 0.39
170.6 RIGHT (SS) Pastori Dr - follow signs for Bike Route 20 0.01
170.6 LEFT Lansdale Dr; becomes San Ansolmo Dr 0.62
171.2 BEAR LEFT (T,SS) San Anselmo Ave @ Scenic Ave 0.31
171.5 LEFT (T,SS) San Anselmo Ave @ Hazel Ave 0.31

(T,SS) San Anselmo Ave

171.8 RIGHT follow signs for Bike Route 20 0.58
172.4 RIGHT (T,SL) Bolinas Ave 0.05
172.5 LEFT Shady Ln - follow signs for Bike Route 20 0.55
173.0 LEFT (SS) Lagunitas Rd - follow signs for Bike Route 20 0.10
173.1 RIGHT (SS) Ross Common; becomes Poplar Ave; then Kent 1.05

(SS) Merge onto College/Magnolia Ave @ Woodland;
174.2 STRAIGHT becomes Corte Madera; at summit becomes Camino Alto 4.43
178.6 LEFT (SL) East Blithedale Rd - at bottom of hill 0.13
178.7 RIGHT Bike Path just before stop light 2.39
181.1 STRAIGHT (SL) Bike Path ends at stop light at Gate 6 Rd 0.01

use cross walk to enter left hand turn lane
181.1 LEFT Bridgeway Blvd from turn lane; becomes Richardson 2.40
183.5 LEFT 2nd St; becomes South St; then Alexander 1.31
184.8 --- 101 off-ramp:left or straight depending on time of day

* DAYTIME - WEST SIDE OF BRIDGE *

184.8 STRAIGHT US-101 underpass - NARROW TUNNEL 0.17
185.0 RIGHT Conzelman Rd 0.10
185.1 LEFT Goldgate Bridge Parking lot: Continue onto west sidewalk 0.07
185.2 LEFT Golden Gate Bridge Bike Path, cross bridge via west sidewalk 2.00

Finish Control: Golden Gate Bridge Toll Plaza
187.2 STop Open: +09:00 Close: +20:00

* NIGHTTIME - EAST SIDE OF BRIDGE *

184.8 LEET Sidewalk before Hwy 101 off-ramp. Follow sidewalk to Golden Gate 0.40

Bridge east sidewalk

185.2 STRAIGHT Push red button to open gate; do not be alarmed by loud buzzer 1.80

Finish Control - Golden Gate Bridge Plaza
187.0 STop Open: +09:00 Close: +20:00

T -Tee Intersection
SS - Stop Sign Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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